

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3356 OF 2025

Neeru Pravin Jain ...Petitioner

Vs.

M/S Goldies Lab Chem Through
Mr P H Bhojwani And Anr ...Respondent

Adv. Dharmesh Joshi a/w Adv. Prashant Sharma a/w Adv. Zaid Sultan	Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. C. D. Mali	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 30th JUNE 2025

P. C. :-

1. This matter is auto listed.
2. As circulation is already granted on 08th July 2025, stand over to **08th July 2025, high on board.**
3. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner assures to inform the other side.
An endeavour will be made to dispose of this case finally on the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]