

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3356 OF 2025

Neeru Pravin JainPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Goldies Lab Chem Through Mr P HRESPONDENT
Bhojwani And Anr

Mr. Dharmesh Joshi a/w Mr. Prashant Sharma a/w Ms. Supriya
Harugade a/w Ms. Akshita Vakharia a/w Gulaz Khan a/w Mr.
Chinmay Dhanavade for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kunal Ambulkar for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. C. D. Mali APP for the State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

DATE : 8th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/07/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)