

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3965 OF 2025

Gunwant Nanji KhiraniPETITIONER

V/S

Meena Atul Joshi And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4429 OF 2025

M/s Shikhar Steel And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3356 OF 2025

Neeru Pravin JainPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Goldies Lab Chem Through Mr P HRESPONDENT

Bhojwani And Anr

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3970 OF 2025

Yash Enterprise Through Mr Jitendra PremjiPETITIONER

Salva

V/S

Meena Atul Joshi And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4120 OF 2025

Jitendra Permji Savla
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr

....PETITIONER
....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 22/01/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)